

BID SUMMARY REBID POND MAINTENANCE PROJECT RANDALL PARK CITY PROJECT NO. 2384				ENGINEERS' ESTIMATE		Reclaim Company Yakima, WA		Thayer Excavating LLC Ellensburg, WA		TTC Construction, Inc. Yakima, WA		NOVA Contracting, Inc. Olympia, WA		
ITEM NO.	BID SECURITY		QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ITEM													
1	MOBILIZATION		1	LS	\$24,750.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 22,917.76	\$ 22,917.76	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
2	CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND ROADSIDE CLEANUP		0.6	ACRE	\$15,400.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 8,333.33	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,166.66	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 12,600.00
3	COMMON BORROW, INCL. HAUL		150	CY	\$23.65	\$ 3,547.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00
4	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION		150	CY	\$5.78	\$ 867.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6.13	\$ 919.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	POND EXCAVATION TO 1113.50		4,000	CY	\$29.77	\$ 119,080.00	\$ 35.06	\$ 140,240.00	\$ 24.70	\$ 98,800.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 216,000.00
6	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE		850	LF	\$4.40	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,700.00
7	STREET CLEANING		20	HR	\$187.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
8	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE		1	EACH	\$5,525.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,780.00	\$ 4,780.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
9	TEMPORARY BYPASS AND DRAINAGE		1	LS	\$22,550.00	\$ 22,550.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
10	ESC LEAD		20	DAY	\$440.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	SILT FENCE		200	LF	\$5.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00
12	SEEDING AND MULCHING		2,800	SY	\$0.83	\$ 2,324.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,080.00
13	REPAIR IRRIGATION SYSTEM		1	FA	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
14	CONCRETE OUTLET STRUCTURE		1	LS	\$3,030.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
15	PERMANENT SIGNING		1	EACH	\$385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
16	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT		1	EST	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
17	12" STREAMBED COBBLES		41	TON	\$68.75	\$ 2,818.75	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,886.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,560.00
18	STREAMBED BOULDERS ONE MAN		17.5	TON	\$71.50	\$ 1,251.25	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,137.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,500.00
19	PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8 IN. DIAM		60	LF	\$57.75	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00
20	GATE VALVE, 8 IN. DIAM		1	EACH	\$1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID						\$ 232,863.50		\$ 233,892.50		\$ 211,133.26		\$ 320,600.00		\$ 367,840.00
STATE SALES TAX 8.2%						\$ 19,094.81		\$ 19,179.18		\$ 17,312.93		\$ 26,289.20		\$ 30,162.88
TOTAL BASE BID						\$ 251,958.31		\$ 253,071.68		\$ 228,446.18		\$ 346,889.20		\$ 398,002.88
TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE 1 + ADDITIVE 2 SELECTED FOR CONSTRUCTION														

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON 5/26/17.
ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

RECLAIM COMPANY



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA

REBID POND MAINTENANCE PROJECT
RANDALL PARK

6-1-17
DATE
CITY ENGINEER

6-1-17
DATE
CITY MANAGER

PROJECT NO. 2384
DATE: 5/26/2017
FILE: \\City\eng\images\BidSummaries

BID SUMMARY REBID POND MAINTENANCE PROJECT RANDALL PARK CITY PROJECT NO. 2384				ENGINEERS' ESTIMATE		Reclaim Company Yakima, WA		Thayer Excavating LLC Ellensburg, WA		TTC Construction, Inc. Yakima, WA		NOVA Contracting, Inc. Olympia, WA		
ITEM NO.	BID SECURITY		QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ITEM													
ADDITIVE 1														
21	2-03 POND EXCAVATION TO 1112.50		1700	CY	\$ 29.77	\$ 50,609.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 24.70	\$ 41,990.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 78,200.00
	SUBTOTAL BID ADDITIVE 1					\$ 50,609.00	\$ 27,200.00		\$ 41,990.00		\$ 38,250.00		\$ 78,200.00	
	STATE SALES TAX 8.2%					\$ 4,149.94	\$ 2,230.40		\$ 3,443.18		\$ 3,136.50		\$ 6,412.40	
	TOTAL BID ADDITIVE 1					\$ 54,758.94	\$ 29,430.40		\$ 45,433.18		\$ 41,386.50		\$ 84,612.40	
ADDITIVE 2														
22	2-03 POND EXCAVATION TO 1111.00		2300	CY	\$ 29.77	\$ 68,471.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 24.70	\$ 56,810.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 105,800.00
	SUBTOTAL BID ADDITIVE 2					\$ 68,471.00	\$ 36,800.00		\$ 56,810.00		\$ 51,750.00		\$ 105,800.00	
	STATE SALES TAX 8.2%					\$ 5,614.62	\$ 3,017.60		\$ 4,658.42		\$ 4,243.50		\$ 8,675.60	
	TOTAL BID ADDITIVE 2					\$ 74,085.62	\$ 39,817.60		\$ 61,468.42		\$ 55,993.50		\$ 114,475.60	
	TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 251,958.31	\$ 253,071.68		\$ 228,446.18		\$ 346,889.20		\$ 398,002.88	
	TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE 1					\$ 306,717.25	\$ 282,502.08		\$ 273,879.36		\$ 388,275.70		\$ 482,615.28	
	TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE 1 + ADDITIVE 2					\$ 380,802.87	\$ 322,319.68		\$ 335,347.78		\$ 444,269.20		\$ 597,090.88	
	TOTAL:						\$ 322,319.68							
TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE 1 + ADDITIVE 2 SELECTED FOR CONSTRUCTION														



CITY OF YAKIMA

REBID POND MAINTENANCE PROJECT

RANDALL PARK

PROJECT NO. 2384

DATE: 5/26/2017

FILE: \\Cityeng\engimages\BidSummaries